
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004434-2022 

Contract

PROVISION OF INDEPENDENT SEXUAL VIOLENCE
ADVISORS (ISVA'S)

Durham Police Procurement Team

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-004434

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030735  

Published 16 February 2022, 3:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Durham Police Procurement Team

Police HQ, Aykley Heads, CO Durham

Durham

DH1 5TT

Contact

Marie Dale

Email

marie.dale@durham.police.uk

Telephone

+44 1913752018

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004434-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004434-2022
mailto:marie.dale@durham.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

National registration number

183447587

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.durham.police.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/38152

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.durham.police.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/38152


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PROVISION OF INDEPENDENT SEXUAL VIOLENCE ADVISORS (ISVA'S)

Reference number

PCC - ISVA'S 2021

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85120000 - Medical practice and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The ISVA'S (Provision of Independent Sexual Violence Advisers) service is being
commissioned by the Durham Police and Crime Commissioner (DPCC).

The services within this contract relate to all victims/survivors of rape or sexual violence
residing in County Durham and Darlington even if they choose not to report to the police.

All documents are free of charge and can be downloaded directly from the procurement
portal. Please follow the instructions within the documents.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £700,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

85100000 - Health services

85120000 - Medical practice and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

Main site or place of performance

Durham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

PROVISION OF INDEPENDENT SEXUAL VIOLENCE ADVISORS - ISVA's.

Durham PCC

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This tender exercise will follow the Open procurement procedure in adherence to PCR 2015
regulations. This will be a one-stage process, any interested economic operator who feels
they can offer and deliver these VERY SPECIFIC SERVICES may submit a tender in response
to this ITT Please ensure that you download all of the documents from this portal and follow
instructions within .



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-000160

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

PROVISION OF INDEPENDENT SEXUAL VIOLENCE ADVISORS (ISVA'S)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

/Notice/000160-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rape and Sexual Abuse Counselling Centre - Darlington and County Durham

PO Box 106

Darlington

DL3 7YS

Email

victoria@rsacc-thecentre.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £700,000 / Highest offer: £1,100,000 taken into consideration

mailto:victoria@rsacc-thecentre.org.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Durham Constabulary 

Aykley Heads

DURHAM 

DH1 5TT

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-06T01:41:59+0100
	TCPDF




